
Sample	 PI	 Contact	 Institute	

Bipolar	Family	Study	 Andrew	McIntosh	 andrew.mcintosh@ed.ac.uk	 University	of	Edinburgh,	UK	

SHIP	
SHIP-TREND	

Hans	Grabe	/	Katharina	
Wittfeld	

grabeh@uni-greifswald.de	
katharina.wittfeld@uni-greifswald.de	

University	of	Greifswald,	Germany	

NESDA	
Lianne	Schmaal/	Dick	
Veltman	

l.schmaal@ggzingeest.nl		
dj.veltman@vumc.nl	

VU	university	medical	center	Amsterdam,	The	
Netherlands	

CLING	
Oliver	Gruber/	Roberto	
Goya	

ogruber@gwdg.de	
roberto.goya@med.uni-goettingen.de	

University	of	Goettingen,	Germany	

Sydney	
Ian	Hickie/	Jim	Lagopoulos	
/	Sean	Hatton	

jim.lagopoulos@sydney.edu.au	
sean.hatton@sydney.edu.au	
ian.hickie@sydney.edu.au	

Brain	and	Mind	Research	Institute,	University	of	Sydney,	
Australia	

MPIP	 Philipp	Sämann	 saemann@mpipsykl.mpg.de	 Max	Planck	Institute	of	Psychiatry,	Germany	

Imaging	Genetics	Dublin	
Clinical	Depression	Dublin	

Thomas	Frodl	 thomas.frodl@med.ovgu.de	 University	of	Magdeburg,	Germany	

DepOx	 Beata	Godlewska	 beata.godlewska@psych.ox.ac.uk	 University	of	Oxford,	UK	

CODE	 Henrik	Walter/	Ilya	Veer	
Henrik.Walter@charite.de	
ilya.veer@charite.de	

Universities	of	Berlin,	Heidelberg,	Freiburg,	Lübeck,	
Marburg;	Germany	

MMDP	3T		
MMDP	1.5T		

Geoffrey	Hall/	Glenda	
MacQueen	

hallg@mcmaster.ca	
gmmacque@ucalgary.ca	

McMaster	University/University	of	Calgary,	Canada	

QTIM		
Margie	Wright/	Nick	
Martin	

margie.wright@uq.edu.au	
Nick.Martin@qimr.edu.au	

Queensland	Institute	of	Medical	Research,	Brisbane,	
Australia	

Rotterdam	study	 Arfan	Ikram/	Daniel	Bos	
m.a.ikram@erasmusmc.nl	
d.bos@erasmusmc.nl	

Erasmus	University	Rotterdam,	The	Netherlands	



Houston	
Houston	adolescents	

Jair	Soares/	Benson	Irungu	
Jair.C.Soares@uth.tmc.edu	
Benson.Irungu@uth.tmc.edu	

The	University	of	Texas	Health	Science	Center	at	
Houston	

Munster	Neuroimaging	
Cohort	

Udo	Dannlowski/Bernhard	
Baune	

dannlow@uni-muenster.de	
bernhard.baune@adelaide.edu.au	

University	of	Münster,	Germany	

Novosibirsk	 Lyubomir	Aftanas	 liaftanas@gmail.com	
Federal	State	Budgetary	Scientific	Institution	“Institute	of	
Physiology	and	Basic	Medicine"	

Melbourne	adolescents	
Ben	Harrison/	Christopher	
Davey	

habj@unimelb.edu.au	
c.davey@unimelb.edu.au	

University	of	Melbourne,	Australia	

Stanford	1.5T	sample	
Ian	Gotlib/	Matthew	
Sacchet	

ian.gotlib@stanford.edu	
msacchet@stanford.edu	

Stanford	University,	USA	

Tokyo	sample	 Miho	Ota	 ota@ncnp.go.jp	
Dept.	of	Mental	Disorder	Research,	National	Institute	of	
Neuroscience,	National	Center	of	Neurology	and	
Psychiatry,	Japan	

CSU	China	 Wenbin	Guo	 edsgwb@126.com	
Mental	Health	Institute	of	the	Second	Xiangya	Hospital,	
Central	South	University	China	

Groningen	sample	 Nynke	Groenewold	 n.a.groenewold01@umcg.nl	
University	of	Groningen,	Netherlands/	University	of	Cape	
Town	

Magdeburg	 Martin	Walter	 martin.walter@med.ovgu.de	 Leibniz	Institute	for	Neurobiology,	Magdeburg,	Germany	

Barcelona	 Maria	Portella	 MPortella@santpau.cat	
Institut	d'Investigació	Biomèdica	Sant	Pau,	Barcelona,	
Spain	

Oxford	adolescents	 Liliana	Capitao	 liliana.capitao@psych.ox.ac.uk	 University	of	Oxford,	UK	

Leiden	adolescents	
Nic	van	der	Wee/	Steven	
van	der	Werff	

N.J.A.van_der_Wee@lumc.nl	
S.J.A.van_der_Werff@lumc.nl	

Leiden	Institute	for	Brain	and	Cognition	(LIBC),	Leiden,	
the	Netherlands.	



San	Francisco	adolescents	 Tony	Yang/	Tiffany	Ho	
Tony.Yang@ucsf.edu	
Tiffany.Ho@ucsf.edu	

University	of	California,	San	Francisco,	San	Francisco	CA,	
USA.	

Minnesota	adolescents	 Kathryn	Cullen	 rega0026@umn.edu	 University	of	Minnesota,	Minneapolis,	Minnesota,	USA.	

BRCDECC	
Danai	Dima/	James	Cole/	
Cynthia	Fu		

danai.dima@kcl.ac.uk	
james.cole@imperial.ac.uk	
cynthia.fu@kcl.ac.uk	

King's	College	London,	London,	UK.	

Calgary	adolescents	
Frank	MacMaster/	Natalia	
Jaworska	

fmacmast@ucalgary.ca	
natalia.jaworska@mail.mcgill.ca	

University	of	Calgary,	Calgary,	AB,	Canada.	

	


